

investment architecture

Harroway Fund

## TCFD Product Level Report

For the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024

Thesis Unit Trust Management Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

## **Report Information**

There is no TCFD report for this fund as at 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. At this valuation point the fund only held near cash assets that do not report emissions.

Disclaimer

Tutman use Impact Cubed to produce the metrics set out in this report.

No reliance: Impact Cubed Ltd. provides this material as a general overview of our firm and our capabilities.

It has been provided for informational purposes only.

Impact Cubed Ltd. has taken all reasonable care to ensure that the information contained in this material is accurate at the time of its distribution, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of such information. Confidentiality: This material contains privileged and confidential information and is intended only for the recipient/s. Any distribution, reproduction or other use of this material by recipients is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient and this material has been sent or passed on to you in error, please contact us immediately. The Sender reserves the right to intercept, monitor and retain e-mail messages to and from its systems as permitted by applicable law. Hyperlinks: If the material contains links to websites provided by third parties, these links are provided for your convenience only and you may access them at your own risk. Impact Cubed Ltd. does not make any representation as to the accuracy or completeness of such websites and will not review or update such websites or information contained therein.

No offer/no advice: This material does not constitute or form part of any offer to issue or sell, or any solicitation of any offer to subscribe or to purchase, shares, units or other interests in investments that may be referred to herein and must not be construed as investment or financial product advice. Impact Cubed has offices in London. Impact Cubed Ltd. is registered in England and Wales under company number 14240846.

